TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Capital Finance			
Corporation (Central) (f/k/a	FORMERLY Congress Financial	05/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Congress Financial Corporation	Corporation (Central) as Agent	03/03/2003	CORPORATION. DELAWARE
(Central) as Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Wide Automotive LLC
Street Address:	2902 Enterprise Drive
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762580	PALLADIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-7629

Email: elizabeth.burns@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burns

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 2: Latham & Watkins

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth J. Burns, Paralegal
Signature:	/s/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0935

900027011

Date:	06/22/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=paladium trademark#page1.tif	
source=paladium trademark#page2.tif	
source=paladium trademark#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0936

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of May 3, 2005 by WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL) (f/k/a/ Congress Financial Corporation (Central)), as Agent ("Wachovia").

WHEREAS, Wachovia and World Wide Automotive, Inc., a Virginia corporation, (now known as World Wide Automotive, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company) ("Borrower"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2002, (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted Wachovia a security interest in, among other things, certain United States and foreign trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications and other intellectual property rights (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Palladium Trademark"), as security for certain obligations of Borrower to Wachovia;

WHEREAS, Wachovia recorded the Agreement on July 8, 2002 at Reel 2538, Frame 0594 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"); and

WHEREAS, Wachovia has agreed to release the security interest with respect to the Palladium Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- (a) Wachovia hereby (i) releases all of Wachovia's liens and security interests with respect to the Palladium Trademark, (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Borrower under the Agreement with respect to the Palladium Trademark, (iii) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Borrower and its respective successors and assigns any right, title or interest in or to the Palladium Trademark and (iv) hereby releases Borrower and its respective successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreement with respect to the Palladium Trademark; and
- (b) Wachovia and Borrow hereby agree that all of Wachovia's liens and security interests in the other Trademarks and the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

> WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL) (f/k/a/ Congress Financial Corporation (Central)), as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0938

SCHEDULE A

TO

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE/ FILING DATE
PALLADIUM	2,762,580	01/04/2002

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/22/2005 REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0939

1057355.3.PHI_BUSTAX_01 5/24/05 8:11 PM